(1) Based on our issued share capital of 705,000,000 Shares after the Acquisitions but before our

IPO.
(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 860,000,000 Shares after our IPO.
(3) Shareholdings before the Share Transfer.

4.1.4 Share Transfer

LCL Success is an investment holding company held by Loo Chai Lai and Loo Jing Kai with
equity interest of 90.00% and 10.00% respectively. Further details of LCL Success are set out
in Section 5.10 of this Prospectus.

During the prescribed period (one day after the launching date of the Prospectus up to a period
of 30 days), Loo Chai Lai and Loo Jing Kai will transfer their respective shareholdings
amounting to 516,000,000 Shares to LCL Success in conjunction with the IPO.

2121

Registration No. 202301018305 (1512227-W)Registration No.: 202301018305 (1512227-W)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

Upon Listing, LCL Success will hold 60.00% of our enlarged issued share capital. Further
details of the Share Transfer are set out below:-

Shareholders

No. of Shares in
Sorento before
Share Transfer  (1) %

No. of Shares to
be transferred  (1) %

No. of Shares in
Sorento after

Share Transfer  (1) %

Loo Chai Lai 551,284,187 64.10 464,400,000 54.00 86,884,187 10.10
Loo Jing Kai 70,816,370 8.23 51,600,000 6.00 19,216,370 2.24

Total 622,100,557 72.33 516,000,000 60.00 106,100,557 12.33

Note:-

(1) Based on our enlarged share capital of 860,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

4.1.5 Clawback and reallocation

The allocation of our IPO Shares shall be subject to the following clawback and reallocation
provisions:-

(i) Issue Shares to selected Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI

If our IPO Shares allocated to identified Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI
("MITI Tranche") are under-subscribed, such IPO Shares which are not taken up will
be made available for subscription by Malaysian institutional investors.

After such reallocation, if the MITI Tranche is still under-subscribed and there is a